Mimomax Wireless Ltd, trading as Ubiik Mimomax 540 Wairakei Road PO Box 1645 Christchurch, New Zealand



Date: 2023-Dec-07

To: Federal Communications Commission,

Authorization & Evaluation Division, 7435 Oakland Mills Road, Columbia, MD 21046

Re: Frequencies of operation for FCC ID: XMK-MMXTRNB007

To Whom it may concern:

The user Manual for the Ubiik Mimoamx Tornado radios covered by FCC ID: XMK-MMXTRNB007 covers a family of radios that includes other frequency bands and refers to operation at additional licensed frequencies. The Variants covered by FCC ID: XMK-MMXTRNB007 cannot be operated outside of the 440MHz to 470 MHz range, the user interface does not allow configuration outside of this frequency range on the product codes specified in the Equivalence letter for FCC ID: XMK-MMXTRNB007.

Signatory

Name: James Dowle

Doule

Company name: MiMOMax Wireless Limited, trading as Ubiik Mimomax

Address: 540 Wairakei Road, Christchurch 8053, New Zealand
Tel: +64-21-479-065 Email: james.dowle@mimomax.com